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FY26 Tentative Budget Overview

4*Total appropriations include expenditures and transfers out



Full-time 
Positions -  
All Funds
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ÅRDA

Å2 Management 
Analysts

FY26 New 
Positions



General Fund Revenue Overview FY22 ï FY26

Property Taxes
Consolidated

Taxes
Licenses &

Permits
Franchise Fees

Charges for
Services

Other Sources

FY22 Actual 65,601,314 94,501,974 26,419,134 31,374,223 15,282,721 27,416,996

FY23 Actual 70,905,726 93,449,652 28,853,193 40,033,364 20,807,805 33,291,080

FY24 Actual 77,160,511 96,359,149 29,283,551 37,353,517 23,409,805 40,964,372

FY25 Estimated 83,922,200 97,000,303 29,494,018 36,926,854 28,718,401 33,673,048

FY26 Proposed 88,995,575 98,940,309 30,557,846 37,240,632 25,157,034 33,970,454
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FY26 General Fund Revenues
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Proposed FY26 

$321 Million*

*Including Transfers

Consolidated Tax
$98.9M

31%

Property Tax
$89.0M

28%

Franchise Fees
$37.2M

11%

Licenses & Permits
$30.6M

9%

Charges for Services
$25.1M

8%

Intergovernmental
$11.7M

4%

Fines/Forfeits/SAD/Other
$19.3M

6%

ONE-TIME Funds 
$9.5M

3%

ÅProperty 
Sales

ÅSAD Excess 
Funds

ÅCapital Funds

ÅFund Balance

$9.5M One-
Time Funds



FY26 General Fund Expenses
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Proposed FY26 

$321 Million*

*Including Transfers

Salaries & Benefits
$261.5M

81%

Services & Supplies
$53.7M

17%

Debt Service
$6.1M

2%

Other  
$50K
<1%

ÅServices and 
Supplies

ÅContingency

ÅAnnual Capital 

ÅFleet Replacement

ÅWorkers' Comp

ÅFreezing 20 
positions

$16M Reductions



FY26 General Fund Expenses by Function
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Proposed FY26 

$321 Million*

*Including Transfers

ÅPublic Safety & Wellness

ÅPolice

ÅFire

ÅDispatch

ÅInfrastructure

ÅParks

ÅRecreation

ÅJudicial

ÅCommunity Support

Budget Priorities



Council Reductions Proposed from March Workshop
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ÅReduce by $25,000 each

Council Discretionary Funds

ÅNevada League of Cities

ÅNational League of Cities

Cancel Memberships

ÅEDAWN (RDA Funding)

ÅIncrease Special Events support from Room Tax

Change Funding Source

ÅAccess Advisory Board Committee Funding $20K

ÅSenior Citizen Advisory Board $40K

ÅOther Board funding (except for minutes & stipends) $17K

Reduce Boards & Commissions Funding



Organization Chart

Citizens of Reno

Mayor & City Council 

(7)

City Manager

City Clerk

Council Liaison 

-1 FTE

Total FTEôs ï 19.75

Council Relations

Management 

Analyst

-1 FTE

Management 

Assistant 

-1 FTE

Development 

Services

Management 

Analyst

-1 FTE

Management 

Assistant

-1 FTE

Associate Planner 

Specialist

-1 FTE

Human Resources

Director of Human 

Resources

-1 FTE

Human Resources 

Business Partner

-1 FTE

Human Resources 

Technician

-1 FTE

Parks and 

Recreation

Office Assistant II

-1 FTE

Recreation 

Manager

-1 FTE

Recreation Leader

-0.75 FTE

Police

Police Officer

-6 FTE

Public Works

City Surveyor

-1 FTE

Code Enforcement 

Officer II

-1 FTE

Code Enforcement

FY26 Frozen/Unfunded Positions

11



Changes from FY26 Tentative Budget
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ÅBusiness Licensing & Code Enforcement

ÅGPS tracking software - $5K

ÅParking Enforcement transferred from M&O to Police

ÅWeb based fees moved from Reno Direct to DoIT

General Fund

ÅMunicipal Court

ÅRemoved carpet replacement project ï($350K)

Court Administrative Assessment Fund

ÅPublic Works

ÅRemoved Island 8 project ï($6M)

Sewer Fund

ÅDevelopment Services

ÅNet neutral increase to services & supplies - $253K

Building Fund



Fee Schedule



Notable Changes from 3/5/25 Workshop
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Building Valuation Table

ÅUpdated per International Code Council 
recommendation for FY25/26

Enforcement

Å$5 ï Residential Permit Change/Replacement Fee

Å$150 ïRecordation Fee ïLien

Å$25 ïCertified Mail Fee

Å$20 ï15 & 30 Day Late Assessment

ÅPassthrough ïDMV Registration Hold Fee



Notable Changes from 3/5/25 Workshop
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Fire Prevention Permits

Å$102.50 ï Permit Fee 

Å$25 ïLate Fee

Special Events

Å$200 ï Flock Surveillance Trailer

Utility Services

Å2.5% CPI pending rate study



Capital Improvement Projects



FY26 Capital Improvement Projects
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Special 
Revenue

General Capital 
Maintenance

Department 
Presentations

Municipal Court

Parks & Rec

Public Works

Utility Services



FY26 Capital Improvement Projects
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Å$8.6M Requested 

ÅAward released mid-
June

CDBG



FY26 General Capital Maintenance Needs
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Current deferred 

general maintenance

$188M

Parks

$83.8M

Facility 
Maintenance

$61.2M

Parking Lots

$35.2M

Fire Apparatus 
Replacement

$7.9M



FY26 General Capital Maintenance
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Municipal 
Court

Court Administrative 
Assessment Fund



Courtôs Administrative Assessment Fund

ÅAA fees are special revenue funds 
designated to Municipal Courts. 

ÅAA fees are regulated by NRS 176.059.

ÅFY 26 projects utilizing AA funds include 
elevator modernization and chiller 
replacement. 
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Mills B. Lane Justice Center
Elevator 

ÅThe building is owned by Washoe County 
and Reno Municipal Court.  

ÅThe elevator is designated to the Court.

ÅParts are obsolete.

Å $384,000 is the approximate modernization 
cost.
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Mills B. Lane Justice Center
Chiller

ÅTwo chillers service both 1 S. Sierra and 75 
Court Street courthouses.

ÅThe County is replacing one chiller. Total 
cost is approximately $715,000.

ÅCost to the court is $114,000.
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Parks & 
Recreation

Park District Funds

Parks Maintenance Fund
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Deferred Projects - Capital Maintenance Fund FY26

ÅAnnual CMF allocation of $700,000 will defer annual purchases 
of safety surfacing, sidewalk and path repairs and irrigation 
controllers.

ÅThis fund provides funding for shade, pond fountains, park 
amenity repairs and other maintenance projects at various 
parks.

ÅExamples of FY25 projects completed using CMF include:
ÅSierra Vista Park Restroom

ÅMiguel Ribera Playground

ÅSky Tavern Septic Conversion
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Residential Construction Tax Projects Requests

Project
Requested 
Amount Ward District

Damonte Ranch Park Dog Park ï Additional Funding $ 100,000 4 1

Dick Taylor Playground Safety Surface Replacement $ 350,000 5 2

Dorothy McAlinden Asphalt Path Reconstruction $ 300,000 1 3

Mira Loma Park Asphalt and Pathway repairs $ 30,000 2 4

Paradise Park Bridge Replacement ï Additional Funding $ 140,000 5 2

Barbara Bennett Basketball Court $200,000 1 5



Damonte Ranch Dog Park (RCT 1)

ÅRequesting $100,000 to 
construct dog parks on 
southeastern corner of 
Damonte Ranch Park. 

ÅScope will include one 
large dog park, one small 
dog park, fencing, pet 
waste disposal stations 
and shaded benches. 
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Dick Taylor Playground Safety Surface (RCT 2)

ÅRequesting $350,000 
to remove and 
replace approx. 5,900 
sq ft. 

ÅThe safety surface at 
the Dick Taylor 
playground is in 
critical condition and 
needs to be replaced 
to avoid closure. 
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Dorothy McAlinden Asphalt Path Reconstruction (RCT 3)

ÅRequesting $300,000 to 
construct approx. 22,308 
sq ft of asphalt path. 

ÅThe path has many large 
cracks, heaves, and 
does not comply with 
ADA standards.
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Mira Loma Asphalt Path Reconstruction (RCT 4)

ÅRequesting $30,000 to 
complete asphalt path 
improvements. 

ÅThe path has cracks and 
holes that pose safety 
issues for park users. 

ÅThis is a priority given the 
installation of new sports 
courts. 
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Paradise Park Pedestrian Bridge Replacement (RCT 2)

ÅRequesting $140,000 
additional funding to fund 
removal and installation 
of new ADA accessible 
pedestrian bridge. 

ÅPreviously allocated 
$160,000 in FY25 which 
covered cost of 
purchasing pre-fabricated 
bridge. 
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Barbara Bennett Basketball Courts (RCT 5)

ÅRequest for $200,000 to 
conduct improvements 
to Barbara Bennett 
basketball courts.

ÅCourt surface is in poor 
condition and interferes 
with court functionality. 

ÅProject scope includes 
new overlay and striping, 
paint for backboards and 
posts, and removal and 
replacement of 
basketball rims/nets.
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Public 
Works

$2 Surcharge Fund

ReTRAC Fund

Sewer Fund

Street Fund



FY26 Public Works CIP Total = $35.7M
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$14.1M 
Street Rehabilitation, Preventative 

Maintenance, Transportation Safety

$19.6M 
Sewer Collection System Rehabilitation 

and Capacity Projects
$1.0M

Reno Events Center & National 

Bowling Stadium Projects

$1.0M
ReTRAC Trench Repairs

& Maintenance



Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Program

Sewer Capacity Upgrades

Inflow/Infiltration Removal Program

Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation Program

North Valleys Satellite Corporation Yard

Sewer Collection Projects
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$19.6M



Street Fund Projects
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Neighborhood Street Program

North Valleys Satellite Corporation Yard

Street Preventative Maintenance

Traffic and Transportation Safety Program

Bridge Maintenance

$14.1M



$2 Surcharge and ReTRAC

Reno Events Center & 
National Bowling Stadium 
Capital Maintenance =  $1M

ReTRAC Trench Repairs & 
Maintenance =  $1M

38



39

Utility 
Services

Sewer Fund



FY26 Utility Services CIP Total = $191,928,000
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$17.3M 
TMWRF Projects

$5.1M 
Lift Stations

$1M 
Storm Drain and Stormwater

$600K 
RSWRF Fencing and Security

$167.9M 
Reuse and APWF


